
Agency Contacts for DEQ Grant and Loan Environmental Reviews - Idaho Falls Region 
as of August 2016

Name Representing Environmental Resource Associated with Contact Agency Address City State Zip Phone / E-Mail Email Mode of Consultation

James Joyner US Army Corps of Engineers Wetlands, 404 Permits, Floodplains
900 N. Skyline Road,  Suite 

A
Idaho Falls ID 83402-1718 208-522-1676 James.M.Joyner@usace.army.mil email

Willie Teuscher
Department of Environmental Quality, 

Idaho Falls Regional Office
Water Quality 

900 N. Skyline Drive, 

Suite B
Idaho Falls ID 83402 208-528-2650 willie.teuscher@deq.idaho.gov

Flint Hall

Department of Environmental Quality, 

Idaho Falls Regional Office

If expansion or new  activity that could create a new 

potential contamination source. (see ground water 

checklist).

900 N. Skyline Drive, 

Suite B
Idaho Falls ID 83402

208-528-2616 Flint.Hall@deq.idaho.gov email 

Ethan Morton, SHPO Idaho State Historical Society Historic and archaeological sites and sensitive areas 210 Main Street Boise ID 83702 208-334-3847 x. 107 Ethan.Morton@ishs.idaho.gov email or hard copy

Susan Eastman, Hydrogeologist

EPA Region 10, Office of 

Environmental Assessment (OEA-

095)

ONLY if proposing new/expanding reuse system or LSAS. 

Please complete the Sole Source Aquifer checklist and 

submit via email. Do not submit anything else except for 

completed aquifer checklist. 

1200 6th Avenue, Ste. 900, 

OWW-136 
Seattle WA 98101 206-553-6249 Eastman.Susan@epamail.epa.gov email

James Werntz U.S. EPA, Idaho Operations Office Water Quality, Air Quality
950 W. Bannock Street, 

Ste. 900
Boise ID 83702 208-378-5746 Werntz.James@epamail.epa.gov

Jeff KenKnight EPA Region 10 Projects discharging to waters of the US
1200 6th Avenue, 

OWW-130
Seattle WA 98101 208-553-6641 KenKnight.Jeff@epamail.epa.gov

Maureen OShea, State NFIP Contact Idaho Dept. of Water Resources Floodplain management, maps, general program assistance
322 East Front Street 

PO Box 83720
Boise ID 83720-0098 208-287-4928 maureen.oshea@idwr.idaho.gov email

Gary Bahr Idaho Department of Agriculture Important Farmland P.O. Box 790 Boise ID 83701 208-332-8500 Gary.Bahr@agri.idaho.gov email

Kellye Eager, Environmental Health 

Director
District 7 Health Department Solid waste and septic systems 1250 Hollipark Drive Idaho Falls ID 83401 208-523-5382 hard copy 

Robert Cavallaro

Idaho Dept. of Fish and Game, Upper 

Snake Region (if project is located in 

Butte, Jefferson, Madison, Teton, 

Fremont, Clark, Lemhi, Custer, 

Bingham Counties)

Biological resources, non game plant and animal species 4279 Commerce Circle Idaho Falls ID 83401 208-525-7290 Rob.Cavallaro@idfg.idaho.gov email or hard copy

Shawn J. Nield, State Soil Scientist
USDA-NRCS-served by Soil 

Conservation Districts

Prime Agricultural & Rangelands, Soil Surveys for Wetlands & 

Floodplain assistance

9173 West Barnes Dr., Ste. 

C
Boise ID 83709 208-378-5728 shawn.nield@id.usda.gov email 

Kate Langford Department of Lands Land use 300 N. 6th Street, Ste. 103 Boise ID 83702 208-334-0257 Klangford@idl.idaho.gov email 

Dennis Dunn
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources, 

Eastern Region

ONLY IF decommissioning or drilling new drinking water 

well

900 N. Skyline Dr.,  Suite 

A
Idaho Falls ID 83402 208-525-7161 dennis.dunn@idwr.idaho.gov email or hard copy

Lana Duke, Rural Development Specialist USDA-RD If funding is being requested from USDA-RD.
725 Jensen Grove Dr., Suite 

1
Blackfoot ID 83221 208-785-5840 Lana.Duke@id.usda.gov email

Dennis Porter, State Program Manager Idaho Dept of Commerce 

If funding is being requested for 

a Idaho Community Development Block Grant P.O. Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0093 208-334-2470  Dennis.Porter@commerce.idaho.gov email

DEQ will consult with Tribes and 

agencies below

Greg Hughes, State Supervisor, Idaho Fish 

and Wildlife Office
US Fish and Wildlife Service Threatened, Endangered  Species, other wildlife and flora

1387 South Vinnell Way, 

Room 368
Boise ID 83709 208-378-5256 greg_hughes@fws.gov hard copy 
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Carolyn Boyer Smith, Cultural Resources 

Coordinator
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes

Historic and archaelogical and sensitive religious sites in any 

county in Pocatello Region
P.O. Box 306 Fort Hall ID 83203 208-478-3707

Ted Howard, Cultural Resources Program Shoshone-Paiute Tribe
Historic and archaelogical and sensitive religious sites in any 

county in Pocatello Region
P.O. Box 219 Owyhee NV 89832

775-757-3161 ext 

243 or 208-759-3100
howard.ted@shopai.org

Bill Lind
NOAA - National Marine Fisheries 

Service

Bill should be consulted if the project will be taking place in 

salmon/steelhead locations and/or critical habitat. Also any 

project within Custer and Lemhi county where Essential Fish 

Habitat for salmon has been identified.  

800 E Park Blvd STE 220 Boise ID 83712 208-378-5696

Tracy DeGering U.S. EPA, Idaho Operations Office
Courtesy consultation for proposed construction projects within 

non-jurisdictional wetlands.

950 W. Bannock Street, 

Ste. 900
Boise ID 83702 208-378-5756

DeGering.Tracy@epamail.epa.gov email

Tom Bassista

Dept of Fish and Game, Upper Snake 

Region

Courtesy consultation for proposed

construction projects within

nonjurisdictional wetlands as it relates to migratory birds
4279 Commerce Circle Idaho Falls ID 83401 208-525-7290 Tom.Bassista@idfg.idaho.gov
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